Interest Rate Risk.   The primary objective of our investment activities is to preserve principal while at the same time maximizing yields without
significantly increasing risk. To achieve this objective, we typically invest in high quality debt securities. Due to the nature of our investments,
we believe that there is no material risk exposure. We are exposed to market risks related to fluctuations in interest rates on variable rate debt
under our revolving credit facility. We have drawn $30.0 million on our $50.0 million credit facility as of December 31, 2009 and an additional
$10.0 million was drawn in February of fiscal year 2010 to fund our recent acquisition of Xenos. We expect to pay approximately $1.3 million
in interest annually through fiscal year 2012. The interest may increase significantly if we decide to draw on the remaining $10.0 million balance
under this arrangement or if interest rates were to increase significantly.

A sensitivity analysis was performed on the outstanding portion of our $40.0 million debt obligation as of February 1, 2010. The analysis is
based on an estimate of the hypothetical changes in annual interest expense that would result from an immediate increase/decrease in interest
rates.

The analysis is shown as of February 1, 2010:

Change in annual interest expense (in thousands)
-1.5% -1.0% -0.5% +0.5% +1.0% +1.5%
(600) (400) (200) 200 400 600

Credit Risk.   Financial instruments that potentially subject us to concentrations of credit risk consist primarily of cash and cash equivalents,
investments in marketable securities, and trade accounts receivable. We have policies that limit investments to only investment grade securities.
We also limit the amount of credit exposure to any one issuer. We perform ongoing credit evaluations of our customers and maintain an
allowance for potential credit losses. We do not require collateral or other security to support customer receivables. Our credit risk is also
mitigated because our customer base is diversified by geography and no single customer has accounted for more than 10% of our consolidated